

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3454/2014**

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Abhinav Mishra, proxy Adv. for
P-1.
Ms. Bharti Jain, Adv. for P-2.

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sumant, Adv. for D-1 & 2.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for D-3 to 7.
Mr.Tanveer Ahmad, Adv. for D-8.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **05.12.2016**

File has been received from the court of Ms. Neera Bharihoke (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as she is on leave today.

CS (OS) 3454/2014

Matter is listed for admission/denial of the documents.

On request, put up for admission/denial of the documents on **09th**
January, 2017.

I.A.No. 10571/2016 filed by plaintiff and defendant no.1 & 2 under Order 23 Rule 3 CPC to record settlement

Plaintiff no.2 has already filed reply to this IA. Rejoinder is also on record.

For defendant no. 3 to 7, it is stated that they are opposing this application but do not intend to file any reply.

Reply of defendant no. 8 is on record.

Counsel appearing for the applicants seeks two weeks time to file rejoinder. Let the same be so filed with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **09th January, 2017.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 05, 2016/nk