

\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3454/2014, I.A. 10571/2016, I.A. 15196/2017,  
I.A. 14667/2018 & I.A. 2044/2019

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. J. K. Srivastava, Advocate

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS ..... Defendant  
Through: Mr. Aditya Roy, proxy counsel for  
D-1 and 2  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate for  
D-8  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for  
LR-9

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **16.01.2020**

A passover is sought on behalf of learned counsel for defendant Nos.1 and 2, which is not possible today in view of the Full Court Reference at 3:00 P.M.

List on 14.05.2020.

It is made clear that the matter is not to be treated as part-heard.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2020**

*j's*