



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3454/2014 & I.A. 10571/2016, 15196/2017,
14667/2018 & 2044/2019
JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Shekhar Kumar, Adv. for
D-1 & D-2.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar &
Mr.Deepak Pandey, Advs. for
D-3 to D-7.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

03.05.2023

1. None is present for the plaintiffs.
2. The learned counsels for defendant no.1 and 2 and for the defendant no. 3 to 7 both pray for an adjournment.
3. Re-list on 5th September, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 3, 2023/rv

At the later stage, Mr.J.K. Srivastava, learned counsel for the plaintiffs appears and has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 3, 2023/rv