



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3454/2014, I.As. 15196/2017 & 14667/2018**

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J. K. Srivastava, Adv.

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Mr. Sarthak
Asthana, Advs. for D- 1 & 2 (M.
9650176464)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-3 to 7 (M.
8920879798)

Mr. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Adv. for
D-8 (M. 9899352685)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **18.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Id. Counsel has appeared for Defendant Nos.3 to 7. Let the copy of the applications be served upon him. Pleadings in all the applications be completed.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings in all the applications on 21st March, 2024.
4. List before the Court on 15th July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 18, 2024/dk