



§~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3454/2014

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Preeti,

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla & Mr. Sarthak
Asthana, Advs. for D-1&2
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-3 to 7
Mr. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
for D-8(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
22.04.2024

%

**I.A.No.14667/2018 (under Order 7 Rule 11 (a) to (c)
CPC filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2 for
rejection of plaint)**

1. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Rejoinder thereto has also been filed on behalf of the defendant nos.1 & 2.
3. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A.No.15196/2017 (under Order XXII Rule 6 CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff)**

4. Reply to the captioned IAs have been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1, 2 & LRs of defendant no.9



5. No rejoinder to the aforesaid replies has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed rejoinder. However, the same has not come on record.
7. Rejoinder, if not filed earlier, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
8. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on **11th July, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any