



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3454/2014**

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Taruna, proxy counsel

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Surya Pratap Singh ,
Adv. for D-1 & 2 (through
VC)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar and
Ms. Mansi Aggarwal,
Advs. for D-3 to 7

None for D-8

Mr. Gajendra Kumar,
learned proxy counsel for
LRs of D- 9 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish
Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of
transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

**I.A.No.14667/2018 (under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC by
defendant nos.1 & 2**

1. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A.No.15196/2017 (under Order XXII Rule 6 CPC by
plaintiff**

2. Reply filed by defendant no.1, 2 and LR's of D-9.
Rejoinder on behalf of LR's of defendant no.9 to reply of



defendant nos. 1 & 2 filed. As per office note, reply filed vide diary no. 1485935/2024 dated 13.05.2024 is lying under objections. Objections be removed and same be placed on record.

3. Rejoinder filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsel for defendant nos.. 1 & 2 submits that he has not received the copy of rejoinder. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment.

4. Remaining defendants have not filed any reply. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 3 to 7 submits that she has no objection if the captioned IA is allowed. Pleadings are complete.

5. Learned counsels for parties submit that the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2024. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2024 for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any