



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3454/2014 & I.A. 15196/2017 & I.A. 14667/2018**

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. J.K. Srivastava, Advocate**

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advocates for D-3 to 7.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate for LR's of D-9.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

20.12.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that a preliminary decree has been passed in this case and an appeal bearing No. RFA(OS) 69/2024 titled as "***Saroj Tyagi & Anr. v. Mrs. Preeti Aggarwal***" against the same, is pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court and is listed on 14.01.2025.
2. Accordingly, list on 14.02.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DECEMBER 20, 2024/zp

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)