



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3454/2014, I.A. 15196/2017 and I.A. 14667/2018

JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S. K. Srivastava, Adv.

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mudit Sood, Mr. Udit Grover,
Mr. Yogesh Gupta and Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advs. for D-1 and 2 with D-2
in person.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-3 to 7.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv. for
D-8.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv. for LR of D-
9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 submits that on 19.02.2025, another application is listed and in view of the same, he requests the instant matter to be taken along with the same.

2. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter on 19.02.2025 on the date when another application filed on behalf of defendant No.1 is stated to be listed.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/p/sp