



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3454/2014, I.A.15196/2017 & I.A.14667/2018**
JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. J.K. Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Mudit Sood with Mr. Udit Grover, Advocates for D1 and D2.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar with Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advocates for D3 – D7.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Tyagi, Advocate for D8.
Mr. Piyush Goel, Advocate for LR's of D9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

1. For the same reason recorded *vide* order dated 19.02.2025, and to enable the parties to adopt the modalities, the hearing of this case stands adjourned to 29.01.2026.
2. Liberty is granted to request for the pre-poning of the date, in case so necessitated.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

tr/sp