



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 3454/2014  
JAGDISH PERSHAD TYAGI & ORS .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. J. K. Srivastava & Ms.  
Taruna, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SAROJ TYAGI & ORS .....Defendant  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**11.05.2026**

%

**IA No.13045/2026 filed by sole plaintiff/Preeti  
Aggarwal u/Section 151 CPC for change of her  
residential address in the record of this case.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that fresh address of plaintiff has been mentioned in captioned IA and the same be taken on record.
3. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, the captioned IA stands allowed and disposed of, accordingly.
4. Fresh/latest address of plaintiff be taken on record.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 11, 2026/ab**